## North East Academy of Legal Studies in Business, Inc.

Business Administration, SUNY Monroe Community College c/o Professor Karen Morris 1000 East Henrietta Road Rochester, NY 14623

> Phone Number: 585-230-4581 Email: <u>kmorris@monroecc.edu</u>

John Paul	Karen Morris	Thomas Madden	John Paul
CUNY Brooklyn College	SUNY Monroe Community College	Marist College	CUNY Brooklyn College
President	President-Elect & Program Chair	Vice President	Treasurer/Exec. Secretary

# CALL FOR PARTICIPATION NEALSB 2023Annual Conference

Friday, May 5, 2023 to Sunday, May 7, 2023

Dear Colleagues:

Please join us for the NEALSB Annual Meeting from **Friday, May 5, 2023 - Sunday, May 7<sup>th</sup>** in Poughkeepsie, NY. That city is home to the FDR Historical Site and the Culinary Institute of America, both of which are included in the conference schedule.

This conference will provide you with the opportunity to interact with one of the most collegial, supportive, and welcoming academic groups that you will ever find. Our conference will not feature CLE credits this year but will feature its usual high quality academic paper presentations as well as our annual "Best Conference Paper" award. NEALSB values the social interaction among attendees as an important element of academic collegiality. If you are attending, please mail the registration forms and conference fee to Karen Morris, Program Chair, at the address below, no later than Monday, April 17, 2023.

We look forward to seeing you at the conference!

Sincerely, Karen Morris President-Elect/Program Chair, NEALSB Professor of Business Administration Monroe Community College 1000 East Henrietta Road Rochester, NY 14623

## NEALSB CONFERENCE PARTICIPATION AND REGISTRATION FORM Annual Meeting Friday, May 5, 2023 to Sunday, May 7, 2023

NAME:				
SCHOOL/PUBLISHER AFFILATION:				
RANK, DEPARTMENT:				
GRADUATE DEGREE(S):				
PROFESSIONAL LICENSES(S):				
MAILING ADDRESS:				
WORKNUMBER:	_FAX:			
E-MAIL	CELL:			

#### **PARTICIPATION FORM**

PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY BELOW: I would like to present a paper\* titled:

Co-Authors:

\* Time for presentations will be dependent on the number of paper submissions.

An ABSTRACT of your paper is required for documentation purposes. Abstracts should be submitted separately to Karen Morris via email (kmorris@monroecc.edu) by April 17, 2023. Presentation times will be scheduled once your Participation Form and Abstract are received.

\_\_\_\_\_I would like to chair an academic session.

(Additional comments):

Please indicate if you have a preferred time for your presentation. (Please note, not all requests may be able to be accommodated, depending on demand):

\_\_\_\_Saturday morning

\_\_\_\_Saturday afternoon

\_\_\_\_Sunday morning

\_\_\_\_No preference

#### **NEALSB Service**

I am interested in servicing on the staff of the North East Journal of Legal Studies.

\_\_\_\_\_ I am interested in serving as an officer of the NEALSB.

I cannot attend this year's meeting, but I would like to be a member of the NEALSB. I am enclosing a check for \$25 payable to NEALSB, Inc. for my membership dues and a subscription to the North East Journal of Legal Studies.

#### **Best Conference Paper Award**

If you would like your paper to be considered for the Best Conference Paper Award, please submit your full paper electronically with identifying features removed and a separate abstract and identification page to <u>kmorris@monroecc.edu</u>. **The deadline for submission for Best Conference Paper Award is April 17, 2023.** 

#### Events of the Weekend

# Friday evening we will dine at the Culinary Institute of America which is located approximately 15 minutes from the Marriott Residence Hotel.

Saturday morning we will have our paper session at the FDR Historic Site in a reserved conference room. We will have a catered lunch there and explore the Historic Site in the afternoon. The Site is approximately 10 minutes from the Marriott Residence Hotel. Sunday morning we will have breakfast and our paper session at Marist College. Car-pooling will be arranged for those in need of rides. Please indicate your need or willingness to provide a ride below

I DO NOT need any rides; I will provide my own transportation.

I DO need rides to the various venues and am willing to car-pool with a colleague.

I can offer a ride to and from the various venues in my own vehicle for \_\_\_\_\_ colleagues.

PLEASE RETURN THIS ENTIRE FORM WITH A REGISTRATION FEE OF \$75.00 TO KAREN MORRIS AT THE ADDRESS BELOW. PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: NEALSB, INC. for the conference fees to:

Karen Morris Business Administration, Monroe Community College 1000 East Henrietta Road Rochester, NY 14610

#### \*\*PLEASE NOTE: CLE Credit will not be offered for this conference\*\*

While the DEADLINE for returning registration forms and payment is April 17, 2023, please register as soon as possible to facilitate planning. Thank you and we look forward to seeing you.

## Karen Morris

Vice President/Program Chair 2023

### NEALSB Meeting Lodging and Meal **Registration**

Hotel reservations will be made individually by conference attendees. NEALSB suggests the Marriott Residence Inn, 225 South Road, Poughkeepsie, NY. An option with historic attributes (and a bit more expensive) is the Beekman Arms Hotel in Rhinebeck, NY, 15 miles away.

Special dietary requirements should be communicated to Karen Morris (vegetarian, Kosher, food allergies, etc.)

#### Day Rates for Conference Attendees/Guests:

Conference Attendee Saturday (Includes lunch):

Conference Attendee Sunday only (includes breakfast)

Guests/Spouses joining for the Weekend (including Friday dinner, Saturday lunch and Sunday • breakfast - \$70.

Questions may be directed to Karen Morris at kmorris@monroecc.edu, or 585-230-4581.

See you in May!!

•

5

\$60 per person \$50 per person